#### 506791360 07/29/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6838179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NUFARM AGRICULTURE INC.	02/17/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NUSEED PTY LTD.
Street Address:	103-105 PIPE ROAD
City:	LAVERTON NORTH
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3026

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15982634

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122780400

PDOCKETING@COOPERDUNHAM.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: **COOPER & DUNHAM LLP** 

Address Line 1: 90 PARK AVENUE - 21ST FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87180-CA/GJG/DH/JMP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: LINSHENG LI		
SIGNATURE:	87180-CA/LL/for Gary J. Gershik	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

506791360

source=2251\_87180-CA\_AST\_Nufarm\_Nuseed\_JMP#page1.tif

REEL: 057020 FRAME: 0244

**PATENT** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Nufarm Agriculture Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Canada and having a principal place of business at 350, 2618 Hopewell Place NE, Calgary, Alberta, T1Y 7J7, Canada, is an assignee of the right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Serial No. 14/975,333, filed December 18, 2015, continuation-in-part of (a) PCT International Application No. PCT/AU2015/050340, filed June 18, 2015; (b) U.S. Serial No. 14/743,531, filed June 18, 2015; (c) PCT International Application No. PCT/AU2014/050433, filed December 18, 2014; and (d) U.S. Serial No. 14/575,756, filed December 18, 2014, and claiming the priority of Argentinian Patent Application No. 20140104761, filed December 18, 2014, entitled LIPID COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING TRIACYLGLYCEROL WITH LONG-CHAIN POLYUNSATURATED FATTY ACIDS AT THE SN-2 POSITION, and the invention described therein, by virtue of an assignment of rights from Crookedholm Partners Inc. to Nufarm Agriculture Inc. (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Nuseed Pty Ltd, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Australia and having a principal place of business at 103-105 Pipe Road, Laverton North, Victoria, 3026, Australia, desires to have assigned to it all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights from Nufarm Agriculture Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Nufarm Agriculture Inc.**, hereby assigns and transfers to **Nuseed Pty Ltd**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, as well as all other patent rights that may be based thereon, including all renewals, divisions, substitutes, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patent Rights, to the full end of the term of such Patent Rights and any extensions thereof.

Nufarm Agriculture Inc. hereby authorizes and requests all proper governmental authorities to issue all documents evidencing ownership of all right, title and interest, in and to the Patent Rights by Nuseed Sty. Itd and its lawful successors and assigns.

Nufarny Agriculture Inc. (Assignor)  By:	nu assigns.
Printed Named 6000 Heror	
Title: DIRGETOR	
Witness:  [signature] [printed name] [address]	MATTHEW JOSEPH GALLAGHER  103-105 Pipe Road, Laverton North, Vic, 3026  An Australian Legal Practitioner  within the meaning of the  Legal Profession Uniform Law (Victoria).
Nuseed Pty Ltd (Assignee) hereby accepts this	s Assignment.
By: RODNEY HEATH Title: Company Secretar Date: /F/2//F	¥
Witness: [signature] [printed name] [address]	MATTHEW JOSEPH GALLAGHER 103-105 Pipe Road, Laverton North, Vic. 3026 An Australian Legal Practitioner within the meaning of the Legal Profession Uniform Law (Victoria).

RECORDED: 07/29/2021 REEL: 057020 FRAME: 0245